
NORTHERN AZ BREASTFEEDING RESOURCE LIST 
AZ BREASTFEEDING HOTLINE          800-833-4642 
Breastfeeding Help Line 
Sue Murphy, RD, MPH, IBCLC @ Phx Indian Med Ctr 877-868-9473 Phoenix Indian Medical Center 

FLAGSTAFF          Brenda Phipps, BS, IBCLC 
Flagstaff Medical Center Breastfeeding Center  928 773-2605 BrendaPhipps@nahealth.com 

Susan Jones, MS, RD, LD, CSP, CLE              Flagstaff 
Sacred Peaks Health Center                         Tuba City 

928-863-7333 
928-283-2895  

FORT DEFIANCE   
Contact:  Alicia L. Shields, RN,C-EFM 
Navajo Nation Breastfeeding Coalition                 

928-729-8617 
Wireless 83314 Alicia.Shields@fdihb.org 

Amanda Singer, CLC                                Mobile phone 
NNWIC Bfdg Peer Counselor        Fort Defiance WIC 

928-309-0215 
928-871-7897 

asinger@navajowic.org 
asinger_07@yahoo.com 

Ora Nez, CLC                                          Mobile phone 
NNWIC Bfdg Peer Counselor        Fort Defiance WIC 

928-309-0215 
928-871-7897 onez@navajowic.org 

HOPI 
Tammy Fern, FN/CBC @ Hopi Health Care Center 928-373-6000  

Malinda Andrews, Director, CBC, Doula        Hopi WIC 928-373-6361 m_andrews10@hotmail.com 
KAYENTA  Joel Rosen, MD @ Kayenta Health Center 928-697-4201  
Katherine Benally, RN @Kayenta Health Center  928-697-4000  
Roselyn Begay, SNW @Kayenta WIC 928-697-5507 rbegay@navajowic.org 
Jane Harvey, SNW @Kayenta WIC                                                      928-697-5507 jharvey@navajowic.org 
NAVAJO COUNTY WIC PROGRAM 
Donna Stubblefield, RD, CBC 928-289-6836 Donna.stubblefield@navajocountyaz.gov 

Gloria Hatton, CNW,CBC   Holbrook WIC Office 928-524-4750 gloria.hatton@navajocountyaz.gov 
Brenda Quiroz, CNW, CBC @ Snowflake/Heber WIC 928-536-4656 Brenda.quiroz@navajocountyaz.gov 
Dolores Reynoso, CLC                               Pinetop WIC 
Breastfeeding Coordinator                  Show Low WIC 

928-367-4633 
928-532-6050 dolores.reynoso@navajocountyaz.gov 

OFFICE OF WOMEN’S HEALTH Helpline            800- 994- 9662 Monday thru Friday, 9-6 EST 
PINON   Annie Etsitty, CLC, CBC          Mobile phone 928-675-1631 annietsitty@hotmail.com  
Sharon Tso, SNW @ Pinon WIC 928-725-3755 stso@navajowic.org 
TUBA CITY                                         Mobile phone 
Bessie Mitchell, CLC                 Tuba City WIC Clinic 
NNWIC Nutritionist                   Kayenta WIC Clinic 

928-206-7364 
928-283-3176 
928-697-5506 

bmitchell@navajowic.org 

Romona Yazzie, SNW@ Tuba City WIC               928-283-3181 ryazzie@navajowic.org 
Angie Cooper, CLC      Tuba City Regional Health Care 928-283-2785 Rm#167 @ Old Hospital Bldg 
Maria Lennon, MSN, CNM, IBCLC 
Tuba City Regional Health Care               Mobile phone 

928-283-2629 
623-377-0173 Midwifery Department 

Shannnon Lee, RD, LD CLE  DM in Pregnancy Case Mgr 
Tuba City Regional Health Care                

928-283-2895 
 Shannon.Lee@TCHEALTH.ORG  

Midwives consultation - depending on availability 928-283-2441 OB Ward 
WINSLOW    
Mona Patterson, RN/CBC @WIHCC,Inc.  928-386-0288 mona.patterson@wihcc.org 

Micah Kelley, CBC                                    Mobile phone 
NNWIC Bfdg Peer Counselor                  Office phone 

928-386-3439 
928-289-8031 

mkelley@navajowic.org 
micah.kelley@wihcc.org 

Carolyn Colby, RN/MSN/PHN/CLC 928-289-6197 carolyn.colby@wihcc.org 
Noreen King, CBC @WIHCC,Inc. 928-289-6265 noreen.king@wihcc.org 
Blessing Billie, SNW/Bfdg Lead @ Winslow WIC 928-206-7348 bbillie@navajowic.org 
Rhonda Goodman, PNW @ Winslow WIC 928-206-7348 rgoodman@navajowic.org 
Leota Begay, M.Ed, CLC                        Mobile phone 
NNWIC Nutritionist                       Pinon WIC Clinic 
                                                  Winslow WIC Clinic 

928-206-7348 
928-725-3754 
928-289-3219 

lbegay@navajowic.org 
lrbegay@hotmail.com 

IBCLC = International Board Certified Lactation Counselor 
CLC = Certified Lactation Counselor       CLE = Certified Lactation Educator    

      CBC = Certified Breastfeeding Counselor        PNW/SNW/CNW = WIC Nutrition Worker       
/lrb updated 4.15.2013 
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